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Q1 - I use city parks located in Terre Haute:

Less than once a
year

About once a year

About once a month

About once a week

More than once a
week

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

Showing Rows: 1 - 6 Of 6

# Field
Choice
Count

1 Less than once a year 8.43% 7

2 About once a year 13.25% 11

3 About once a month 42.17% 35

4 About once a week 21.69% 18

5 More than once a week 14.46% 12

83



Q2 - I use city parks in Terre Haute for the following purposes (check all that apply):

Sports

Fitness/Exercise

General Relaxation

General Family
Recreation

Social/Business
Gatherings

Other (specify
below)

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45

Showing Rows: 1 - 7 Of 7

# Field
Choice
Count

1 Sports 26.45% 41

2 Fitness/Exercise 22.58% 35

3 General Relaxation 21.29% 33

4 General Family Recreation 19.35% 30

5 Social/Business Gatherings 9.03% 14

6 Other (specify below) 1.29% 2

155



QID5 - If "Other," please specify:

Showing Records: 1 - 6 Of 6

If "Other," please specify:

I now live in Lafayette, In, and have not lived in Terre Haute since 1962. However my husband Gene and I spend a lot of time at the golf course and club
house. Many happy memories.

To sing.

I walk in the parks approx 3 times during the week in good weather, mainly May through end of October.

walking dog

I was born and raised in Terre Haute. I went to college in Indianapolis and have been a resident of Indianapolis since (8 years). I have a strong emotional
tie to Rea Park (specifically the golf course) as some of my fondest childhood memories are learning the game of golf at 6 years old with my
grandparents at Rea Park, and using the facility (as well as Hulman Links, my high school team's home course). I would love to see Rea Park continue
to be a staple of your community. You have my support! -Chef Justin Miller, Hillcrest Country Club, Indianapolis.

Children's playground



Q3 - The city parks in Terre Haute are great assets to Terre Haute and Vigo County.

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60

Showing Rows: 1 - 6 Of 6

# Field
Choice
Count

1 Strongly Disagree 2.50% 2

2 Disagree 0.00% 0

3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 7.50% 6

4 Agree 18.75% 15

5 Strongly Agree 71.25% 57

80



Q4 - Historic buildings and grounds in Terre Haute are great assets to Terre Haute and

Vigo County.

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55

Showing Rows: 1 - 6 Of 6

# Field
Choice
Count

1 Strongly Disagree 3.61% 3

2 Disagree 0.00% 0

3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 9.64% 8

4 Agree 22.89% 19

5 Strongly Agree 63.86% 53

83



Q35 - Historic buildings and grounds in Terre Haute should be preserved.

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55

Showing Rows: 1 - 6 Of 6

# Field
Choice
Count

1 Strongly Disagree 2.41% 2

2 Disagree 1.20% 1

3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 7.23% 6

4 Agree 25.30% 21

5 Strongly Agree 63.86% 53

83



Q5 - I have visited William S. Rea Park in Terre Haute.

Yes

No

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

Showing Rows: 1 - 3 Of 3

# Field
Choice
Count

1 Yes 89.16% 74

2 No 10.84% 9

83



Q6 - I visit William S. Rea Park in Terre Haute:

Less than once a
year

About once a year

About once a month

About once a week

More than once a
week

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Showing Rows: 1 - 6 Of 6

# Field
Choice
Count

1 Less than once a year 21.92% 16

2 About once a year 23.29% 17

3 About once a month 31.51% 23

4 About once a week 13.70% 10

5 More than once a week 9.59% 7

73



Q7 - I use William S. Rea Park for the following purposes:

Golf

Tennis

Other (specify
below)

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55

Showing Rows: 1 - 4 Of 4

# Field
Choice
Count

1 Golf 67.53% 52

2 Tennis 15.58% 12

3 Other (specify below) 16.88% 13

77



QID12 - If "Other," please specify:

Showing Records: 1 - 14 Of 14

If "Other," please specify:

running

Walking

Walking and clubhouse activity. Tennis.

Shag range and putting and giving golf lessons . seems that the parks don't care about what i heard from around the city. It starts from city hall to get
it done , If the casino comes to town they will have to do something, i support it 100% And to make the club house great again ,

To sing.

Walk and practice golf.

running

I visit Rea Park more than once a year, but less than once a month. . . Aside from golf and tennis, I have held flag football practices at Rea Park in the
past.

WALKING

meetings

My time for using Rea Park has varied over the years. I used to play tennis and then I could have marked more than once a week. My 3 family members
use it about once a month. Two of them are golfers and probably golf 12-24 times a year. My daughter runs cross country at Rea.

Running

Biking, and exercise

I've tried walking/running, but it's would be nice to have a real trail for this purpose.



Q8 - I support the City Parks Department developing a new master plan for the renovation

of William S. Rea Park, including all land, buildings, and facilities.

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55

Showing Rows: 1 - 6 Of 6

# Field
Choice
Count

1 Strongly Disagree 1.35% 1

2 Disagree 1.35% 1

3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 5.41% 4

4 Agree 20.27% 15

5 Strongly Agree 71.62% 53

74



Q9 - I support the renovation of the historic clubhouse in William S. Rea Park for use by

Terre Haute/Vigo County residents and visitors.

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55

Showing Rows: 1 - 6 Of 6

# Field
Choice
Count

1 Strongly Disagree 1.35% 1

2 Disagree 1.35% 1

3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 5.41% 4

4 Agree 18.92% 14

5 Strongly Agree 72.97% 54

74



Q10 - What types of funds would you support the City of Terre Haute using to support

development of the master plan and the renovation of William S. Rea Park, including the

historic clubhouse(check all that apply)?

Federal funds

State funds

City capital project
funds

Charitable
foundation funds

Individual donations

Other (specify
below)
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Showing Rows: 1 - 7 Of 7

# Field Choice Count

1 Federal funds 19.42% 54

2 State funds 17.99% 50

3 City capital project funds 16.91% 47

4 Charitable foundation funds 21.58% 60

5 Individual donations 22.30% 62

6 Other (specify below) 1.80% 5

278



QID16 - If "Other," please specify:

Showing Records: 1 - 9 Of 9

If "Other," please specify:

Corporate donations, because any funds received from Corporations would directly affect the employees and their families.

I will sing.

The project should be funded using private funs and/or donations or grant money. Direct tax money should not be used on the golf course, since the
park is losing money every year and cannot recoup additional money.

All of the above - I don't care where the funds come from as long as the goal of restoring Rea Park event center is accomplished.

Any and all grants that could be obtained.

The City cant afford any contribution

A combination of some or all of the above listed funds.

grants if there are any available for this purpose

Other applicable grants



Q11 - What kinds of park facilities might you and your family use if added to William S.

Rea Park as part of the new master plan/renovation(Check all that apply):

Playground
equipment

Picnic areas

Athletic
fields/courts

Running/biking
trails

Open space

Other(Specify
below)

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Showing Rows: 1 - 7 Of 7

# Field Choice Count

1 Playground equipment 15.43% 25

2 Picnic areas 24.07% 39

3 Athletic fields/courts 15.43% 25

4 Running/biking trails 22.84% 37

5 Open space 16.67% 27

6 Other(Specify below) 5.56% 9

162

Data source misconfigured for this
visualization.



QID18 - If "Other," please specify:

Showing Records: 1 - 12 Of 12

If "Other," please specify:

Do not live in Terre Haute now.

Restaurant!

A stage so that I can sing.

Rea Park should be treated like a golf course and tennis facility that it is. The open space around the park are generally used by golfers hitting golf
balls. Adding playground equipment, picnic areas would utilize that space and the surrounding area is either commercial or residential (with larger lots)
that is less likely to use other amenities.

Pickle ball courts, tennis courts, walking track,

It works well for me. I think linking the old rail road bed to the city trail system is a priority.

swimming , racquet ball,

I do not live in Terre Haute.

Golf and meeting place, reception area

Venue for live music shows/concerts.

The clubhouse, if renovated, could be a valuable asset for everyone. Those looking for an elegant alternative to the other rental offerings at the City
Parks would find it at Rea Park. It is unlike any of the others.

I believe it serves its purpose in its present design it just needs to be maintained and the clubhouse restored.



Q12 - What kinds of services might you or your family use if the renovated clubhouse

were to offer them(Check all that apply):

Expanded snack bar

Restaurant

Weddings/Banquet
facilities

Conference/Meeting
facilities

Other (specify
below)

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60

Showing Rows: 1 - 6 Of 6

# Field Choice Count

1 Expanded snack bar 21.18% 36

2 Restaurant 34.12% 58

3 Weddings/Banquet facilities 23.53% 40

4 Conference/Meeting facilities 20.59% 35

5 Other (specify below) 0.59% 1

170



QID20 - If "Other," please specify:

Showing Records: 1 - 2 Of 2

If "Other," please specify:

A concert hall where I can sing.

I would strongly encourage renovating the clubhouse to accommodate private events via a contracted caterer. An event space that can fit up to 200+
would be a great option for Terre Haute. The percentage of funds that the city would make from the contractual agreement with the caterer, and the
percentage of event revenue, would help future development.



Q13 - I would be willing to donate funds toward an architectural study and development of

a master plan for William S. Rea Park and its facilities.

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Showing Rows: 1 - 6 Of 6

# Field
Choice
Count

1 Strongly Disagree 5.41% 4

2 Disagree 4.05% 3

3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 39.19% 29

4 Agree 25.68% 19

5 Strongly Agree 25.68% 19

74



Q14 - I would be willing to donate funds to the renovation of William S. Rea Park and its

facilities.

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26

Showing Rows: 1 - 6 Of 6

# Field
Choice
Count

1 Strongly Disagree 4.05% 3

2 Disagree 4.05% 3

3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 33.78% 25

4 Agree 29.73% 22

5 Strongly Agree 28.38% 21

74



Q15 - I am:

Male

Female

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55

Showing Rows: 1 - 3 Of 3

# Field
Choice
Count

1 Male 63.86% 53

2 Female 36.14% 30

83



Q16 - My age falls into the following category:

0-17

18-39

40-59

60 or above

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Showing Rows: 1 - 5 Of 5

# Field
Choice
Count

1 0-17 0.00% 0

2 18-39 22.89% 19

3 40-59 32.53% 27

4 60 or above 44.58% 37

83



Q17 - Please describe your place of residence:

I live in Terre Haute

I live in Vigo County,
outside of Terre Haute

I live in Indiana,
outside of Vigo County

Other(please specify)

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45

Showing Rows: 1 - 5 Of 5

# Field
Choice
Count

1 I live in Terre Haute 50.60% 42

2 I live in Vigo County, outside of Terre Haute 32.53% 27

3 I live in Indiana, outside of Vigo County 12.05% 10

4 Other(please specify) 4.82% 4

83



QID26 - If "Other," please specify:

Showing Records: 1 - 5 Of 5

If "Other," please specify:

Fresno, CA

Singapore

I grew up in TH moved to carmel Indiana I have already donated

I live inside the City limits but near the city/county line. Terre Haute/Lost Creek Twp,

I live in Clay County, but I own property in Vigo County. I also work in Vigo County and do almost all of my business in Vigo County, mainly Terre Haute.



Q36 - Please provide your home zip code.

Please provide your home zip code.

93720

47805

47905

47803

47807

47803

47803

47802

47803

47885

47803

47802

47807

47802

46256

47805

47802

47802

47802

46032

47802

47802



47670

47803

47802

47803

47802

47834

47802

47802

47885

47802

47802

47802

47803

47804

47807

47885

47885

47802

47803

47803

47841

47803

47885

47804



47802

47802

47842

47803

40203

47807

47802

47802

46280

46228

47846

47805

47885

47805

47803

47802

47805

47802

47802

47802

47803

47802

47802

47802



Showing Records: 1 - 78 Of 78

47802

47802

47802

47803

47802

47803

47802

47802



QID27 - Please provide any other thoughts you might have regarding the possible

renovation of William S. Rea Park:

Please provide any other thoughts you might have regarding the possible ren...

Sell Rea Park golf course and Hulman Links to a private seller and remove the city from this obligation.

The green fees are too high for the general public making this city park feel "exclusive" leaving many residents feeling left out of utilizing this space.
An effort needs to be made to make this park more welcoming to the public.

Save the clubhouse First! Trails, quality restaurant befitting the style of the space....NOT A STEAKHOUSE OR CHAIN! GolfCourse, Pickle ball, Tennis,
waterpad after. Be careful with "shelters/picnic tables". Not compatable with a wedding venue. Perhaps a Permanent peaked event tent instead. Try
to elevate the usage for more formal events. Perhaps official croquet grass courses with tournaments annually. Summer whites dress code. Befitting
the 1920s. Terre Haute has enough parks with shelters for the general public. We do not need another. It would be a shame to down dress such a once
prestigious place. I would not donate monies for such a plan as that. But would happily contribute to a tasteful upscale rehab. Let T Kleckner be your
guide. Have worked with him on boards. He is knowledgeable.

Rea Park is a staple to the community of Terre Haute. The course brings great pleasure to its players and needs to be kept in good shape. I've been a
loyal player of Rea Park for 10+ years and care greatly for its well being. I hope that these renovations occur. GOLF MATTERS

I now live in Indianapolis; attended and graduated from ISU in 1983. Still return frequently for golf outings, basketball games, ISU homecoming (31
years in a row). I have many fond memories of playing golf at Rea Park and would willingly donate to preserve and renovate this facility.

I believe Rea Park clubhouse should be renovated to maintain its architectural history and preserve it for the future. I think adding onto the clubhouse
is a poor use of funds (increased annual maintenance and operation costs, which the city cannot afford). The clubhouse has been mostly empty for
years, with only a snack bar and small clubhouse/pro-shop. In my opinion, it is in bad taste to attempt to turn Rea Park into a community center,
wedding venue ...... adding to the annual costs of a park that is currently not economically sustainable. I would be all for this if a private developer
purchased Rea Park (golf course, clubhouse.....) but using any amount of tax money is a terrible idea. If you are having money funding what you already
have, you do not add to the pile.

BAR

federal funds for a historic building grant monies local contractors and suppliers donation of time and supplies 100% WRITE OFF

Driving range needs to be fully developed .. made into learning center for kids and adults.

Revitalizing Rea Park as a golf destination would supplement Hulman Links drawing golfers from around the State and Mid-west. Add a restaurant and
other amenities to further enhance Terre Haute as a golf destination.

The City and County have great parks systems. I know public golf courses are expensive to operate and maintain, but they are important to have in a
community. The clubhouse at Rea is an attractive and interesting historic building, and I would like to see it preserved. Thank you for your efforts in
this regard.

Just to restore it

I do not think the City or County or any government entity should be competing with private businesses ie golf courses, apartments, parking garages,
sport and concert centers, etc.

What a beautiful building, and to bring it back to it's original glory and to be used on a regular basis, what an asset to the community.

I have never visited Rea Park. I had the impression it was mainly a golf park, which I have no interest in golf. I did not know the history of Rea Park or
there was a club house almost 100 yrs old on the property. Knowing about the historic building, I will most likely visit.



End of Report

Showing Records: 1 - 29 Of 29

in order to support banquet and or resteraunt use obtaining a liquor permit is necessary.

I DON'T THINK THE CLUBHOUSE OR ANY HISTORIC TO REA PARK SHOULD BE RENOVATED

Important to stress this is for the greater community - would have to get away from just the golfing community.

Bigger Greens!

The Building need to be preserved

I believe it would be a real asset to the community to preserve Rea Park.

This would be wonderful for our city. Also with the renovation of the Holiday Inn meeting and banquet space could be a future need on the south side
of Terre Haute

Please update restroom facilities at golf course, especially for the women. Currently, they have to go upstairs then downstairs, then back up again.
After I broke my hip, I could no longer access the facility for a long time easily.

Who plays golf anymore? You need something that may engage many more people.

As I do not golf, I have never used this Rea Park, making it more appealing to all would be a benefit.

The Graham Grain Line Trail that would connect Rea Park to the city would allow for many residents of all ages to access the renovated facilities and
enjoy exercise to and from the park. The Graham Grain trail would provide a walking/biking link that would be very close to existing trails along Hulman
and South Fourth Streets. This new trail link would be useful for both ISU students and faculty, along with South Vigo HS students.

William S. Rea Park could be developed into a tremendous asset for the south side of Terre Haute to host any number of events for individuals and
businesses. I grew up 2 blocks north of Terre Haute South and spent virtually every day of my summer there playing tennis or golf. It should be brought
back to it's grandeur and be promoted as an asset of Terre Haute.

I would favor restoring the historical ambience of the place. The restrooms were in dire need of work the last time I was there.

Just keep it public and never sell it.


